04.03.84
Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st 330 RobertBruce
2nd 151 Bob Jones
3rd 114 Bob MacKay
4th 46 Keith Jarman
5th 68 Harry Burgoyne
6th 103 Colin Robertson
7th 126 Robert Gold
8th 131 Gordon Brown
Heat 2
1st 53 James Carnie
2nd 131 Gordon Brown
3rd 151 Bob Jones
4th 46 Keith Jarman
5th 73 Ralph Carson
6th NOF
7th NOF
8th NOF
Final
1st 131 Gordon Brown
2nd 68 Harry Burgoyne
3rd 114 Bob MacKay
4th 126 Robert Gold
5th 46 Keith Jarman
6th 151 Bob Jones
7th 47 Ernie Burgoyne
8th 53 James Carnie
Ministox
Heat 1
1st 666 Lee Mitchell
2nd 603 Steven Nicol
3rd 631 David Brown
4th NOF
5th NOF
6th NOF
7th NOF
8th NOF
Stock Rods
Heat 1
1st 7 Nigel Calvin
2nd 215 David Law
3rd 14 John Macaulay
4th 208 lan Bell
5th 141 Stan Martin
6th 130 Keith England
7th 143 David Carstairs
8th 201 Ricky Whitehead

Stock Saloons

Heat 1

1st 700 Jock Burgoyne
2nd 713 Raymond Webb
3rd 707 Keith Valentine
4th NOF

5th NOF

6th NOF

7th NOF

8th NOF

B N WA UIO N

B NWRUIO N

B NWRUONO® B N WRUONO®

P NWRUOON®

Superstox
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

87
94
39
24

94
39
87
24
164
75
36
48

94
39
24
164
48
36

666
603
631

203

215
78
182
166
130

700
707
713

Robin Brown
Vic Russell
Les Clark
John Adam
NOF

NOF

NOF

NOF

Vic Russell

Les Clark

Robin Brown
John Adam
Joseph Paterson
David Moir
Doug Petrie
Hamish McNab

Vic Russell

Les Clark

John Adam
Joseph Paterson
Hamish McNab
Doug Petrie
NOF

NOF

Lee Mitchell
Steven Nicol
David Brown
NOF
NOF
NOF
NOF
NOF

David Taylor

lan Bell

David Law

Mark Doherty
Fraser Greenwood
Eddie Bryce

Keith England
Nigel Calvin

Jock Burgoyne
Keith Valentine
Raymond Webb
NOF

NOF

NOF

NOF

NOF
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Hot Rods
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

Final
1st

2nd

3rd

4th

Sth

6th

7th

8th

862
829
834
809
804
825
823
801

888
862
876
899
809
834
804
800

862
804
809
876
899

834
823

130
135
78
208
7
166
201
66

Malcolm Chesher
lan Headley
David Dougan
Brian Leckie

Alan McBurney
Gerry Martin
Brian Middlemiss
Kellas Maver

Graham Wait
Malcolm Chesher
Chris Rae

Davey Philp
Brian Leckie
David Dougan
Alan McBurney
Roddy McCalman

Malcolm Chesher
Alan McBurney
Brian Leckie
Chris Rae

Davey Philp
Gerry Martin
David Dougan
Brian Middlemiss

Keith England
N/A

Mark Doherty
lan Bell

Nigel Calvin
Eddie Bryce
Ricky Whitehead
Allan Allison

P NWSRUION®
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131
il
46
68
114
53
126
330
73
103
47

45
83
111
133
138

666
603
631

700
713
707

17 cars
Gordon Brown
Bob Jones
Keith Jarman
Harry Burgoyne
Bob MacKay
James Carnie
Robert Gold
Robert Bruce
Ralph Carson
Colin Robertson
Ernie Burgoyne
Willie Miller
Gordon Campbell
Keith Miller
Jimmy Gellan
Raymond McManus
Nat Hill

4 cars
Lee Mitchell
Steven Nicol
David Brown

3 cars
Jock Burgoyne
Raymond Webb
Keith Valentine
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final
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3
4
10
8
1
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final

final

total
20
16
14
14
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total
16
14
12

total
16
13
13

94
39
24
87
164
48
36
75
147

862
809
804
876
834
899
888
829
825
823
800
801

208
130

78
215
135
203

14
166
141
182
201
143

66

13

29

32

38

59

61

62

65

71

92
105
112
117
119
128
139
160
191

9 cars
Vic Russell
Les Clark
John Adam
Robin Brown
Joseph Paterson
Hamish McNab
Doug Petrie
David Moir
Stevie Paterson

12 cars
Malcolm Chesher
Brian Leckie
Alan McBurney
Chris Rae
David Dougan
Davey Philp
Graham Wait
lan Headley
Gerry Martin
Brian Middlemiss
Roddy McCalman
Kellas Maver

33 cars
lan Bell
Keith England
Nigel Calvin
Mark Doherty
David Law
N/A
David Taylor
John Macaulay
Eddie Bryce
Stan Martin
Fraser Greenwood
Ricky Whitehead
David Carstairs
Allan Allison
Andrew Wylie
Chris Maver
James Paterson
Ronald Luff
Jock Rice
Mick Graham
Gordon Bryce
Peter Kirk
Tony Hutchison
Lawrence Ross
Eric Nisbet
Steve McCall
David Smart
Gordon Baillie
Brian Tindell
Jim Valentine
William Little
Paul Donaldson
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final
12
8
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6
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final
6
12
4
8
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total
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total
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total
18
17
13
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11.03.84
Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st 126 Robert Gold
2nd 131 Gordon Brown
3rd 47 Ernie Burgoyne
4th 53 James Carnie
5th 46 Keith Jarman
6th 202 Neil Petrie
7th 330 Robert Bruce
8th 68 Harry Burgoyne
Heat 2
1st 126 Robert Gold
2nd 53 James Carnie
3rd 103 Colin Robertson
4th 131 Gordon Brown
5th 8  Willie Miller
6th 68 Harry Burgoyne
7th 202 Neil Petrie
8th 46 Keith Jarman
Final
1st 126 Robert Gold
2nd 53 James Carnie
3rd 103 Colin Robertson
4th 330 Robert Bruce
5th 46 Keith Jarman
6th 131 Gordon Brown
7th 47 Ernie Burgoyne
8th 151 Bob Jones
Ministox
Heat 1
1st 666 Lee Mitchell
2nd 605 Jamie Chidwick
3rd 631 David Brown
4th 603 Steven Nicol
5th NOF
6th NOF
7th NOF
8th NOF
Stock Rods
Heat 1
1st 130 Keith England
2nd 92 Lawrence Ross
3rd 7 Nigel Calvin
4th 208 lan Bell
5th 182 Fraser Greenwood
6th 201 Ricky Whitehead
7th 139 Jim Valentine
8th 14 John Macaulay

Stock Saloons
Heat 1
1st 713 Raymond Webb

2nd 707 Keith Valentine
3rd NOF
4th NOF
5th NOF
6th NOF
7th NOF
8th NOF

B N WA UIO N

B NWRUIO N

B NWRUONO® B N WRUONO®

P NWRUOON®

Superstox
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

39
164
87
24
94
75
122
48

87
39
24
164
75
94
122
48

87
39
24
94
122

603
631

66

92
14
128
141
182
38

713

Les Clark
Joseph Paterson
Robin Brown
John Adam

Vic Russell
David Moir
Robert Cook
Hamish McNab

Robin Brown
Les Clark

John Adam
Joseph Paterson
David Moir

Vic Russell
Robert Cook
Hamish McNab

Robin Brown
Les Clark
John Adam
Vic Russell
Robert Cook
NOF

NOF

NOF

Steven Nicol
David Brown
NOF
NOF
NOF
NOF
NOF
NOF

Allan Allison

lan Bell

Lawrence Ross
John Macaulay
Brian Tindell

Stan Martin
Fraser Greenwood
Ronald Luff

Raymond Webb
NOF
NOF
NOF
NOF
NOF
NOF
NOF
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Hot Rods
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st

2nd

3rd

4th

Sth

6th

7th

8th

804
862
888
876
809
834
800

804
888
809
834
862
800
876

804
809
888
862
876

800

130
66
215
139
32
208
201
78

Alan McBurney
Malcolm Chesher
Graham Wait
Chris Rae

Brian Leckie
David Dougan
Roddy McCalman
NOF

Alan McBurney
Graham Wait
Brian Leckie
David Dougan
Malcolm Chesher
Roddy McCalman
Chris Rae

NOF

Alan McBurney
Brian Leckie
Graham Wait
Malcolm Chesher
Chris Rae

David Dougan
Roddy McCalman
NOF

Keith England
Allan Allison
David Law

Jim Valentine
James Paterson
lan Bell

Ricky Whitehead
Mark Doherty

P NWSRUION®

P NWRUION®

126
53
131
103
46
47
330
202

68
151
45
73
99
83

631
603
666
605

15 cars
Robert Gold
James Carnie
Gordon Brown
Colin Robertson
Keith Jarman
Ernie Burgoyne
Robert Bruce
Neil Petrie
Willie Miller
Harry Burgoyne
Bob Jones
Gordon Campbell
Ralph Carson
Gordon Barclay
Keith Miller

4 cars
David Brown
Steven Nicol
Lee Mitchell
Jamie Chidwick
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total
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22
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total
13
13
8
7

87
39
24
94
164
122
75
48
36
222

804
888
809
862
834
876
800

130
66
208
92
139
215

14
182
201

32
128
141

38

78

13

29

59

62

65

71

72

74

112
117
119
160
166
191
203

10 cars
Robin Brown
Les Clark
John Adam
Vic Russell
Joseph Paterson
Robert Cook
David Moir
Hamish McNab
Doug Petrie
lain Burnside

7 cars
Alan McBurney
Graham Wait
Brian Leckie
Malcolm Chesher
David Dougan
Chris Rae
Roddy McCalman

31 cars
Keith England
Allan Allison
lan Bell
Lawrence Ross
Jim Valentine
David Law
Nigel Calvin
John Macaulay
Fraser Greenwood
Ricky Whitehead
James Paterson
Brian Tindell
Stan Martin
Ronald Luff
Mark Doherty
Andrew Wylie
Chris Maver
Jock Rice
Gordon Bryce
Peter Kirk
Tony Hutchison
John lzatt
Kevin McCann
Victor Knox
Steve McCall
David Smart
Gordon Baillie
William Little
Eddie Bryce
Paul Donaldson
David Taylor
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12
10
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total
26

total
28
21
20
17
11
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total
20
18
15
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18.03.84
Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st 131
2nd 126
3rd 202
4th 68
5th 103
6th 53
7th 99
8th 125
Heat 2
1st 131
2nd 126
3rd 125
4th 99
5th 202
6th 103
7th 46
8th 53
Final
1st 68
2nd 126
3rd 330
4th 46
5th 103
6th 83
7th 73
8th 47
Ministox
Heat 1
1st 666
2nd 603
3rd 605
4th 615
5th 631
6th
7th
8th

Gordon Brown
Robert Gold
Neil Petrie
Harry Burgoyne
Colin Robertson
James Carnie
Gordon Barclay
David Forrest

Gordon Brown
Robert Gold
David Forrest
Gordon Barclay
Neil Petrie
Colin Robertson
Keith Jarman
James Carnie

Harry Burgoyne
Robert Gold
Robert Bruce
Keith Jarman
Colin Robertson
Keith Miller
Ralph Carson
Ernie Burgoyne

Lee Mitchell
Steven Nicol
Jamie Chidwick
Brian Love
David Brown
NOF

NOF

NOF

B N WRUONO®

B NWRUONO®

B NWRUONO®

Superstox
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

94
39
24
75
87
164
36
69

75
94
36
39
122
87
222

94
87
39
75
164
222
122
224

603
666
615
631
607

Vic Russell

Les Clark

John Adam
David Moir
Robin Brown
Joseph Paterson
Doug Petrie

Ally Devine

David Moir
Vic Russell
Doug Petrie
Les Clark
Robert Cook
Robin Brown
lain Burnside
NOF

Vic Russell
Robin Brown
Les Clark

David Moir
Joseph Paterson
lain Burnside
Robert Cook
Derek Sinclair

Steven Nicol
Lee Mitchell
Brian Love
David Brown
Graham Swan
NOF

NOF

NOF
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Hot Rods
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2

2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

888
862
809
876
878
834
804
800

888
878
834
804
800

804
888
809
862
834
878
800

Graham Wait
Malcolm Chesher
Brian Leckie
Chris Rae

John Hubbard
David Dougan
Alan McBurney
Roddy McCalman

Malcolm Chesher
Graham Wait
John Hubbard
David Dougan
Alan McBurney
Roddy McCalman
NOF

NOF

Alan McBurney
Graham Wait
Brian Leckie
Malcolm Chesher
David Dougan
John Hubbard
Roddy McCalman
NOF

P N WA UGN ®

P N WA UON®

126
68
131
103
202
46
330
99
125
53
83
73
47

45
120
151

603
666
615
631
605

17 cars
Robert Gold
Harry Burgoyne
Gordon Brown
Colin Robertson
Neil Petrie
Keith Jarman
Robert Bruce
Gordon Barclay
David Forrest
James Carnie
Keith Miller
Ralph Carson
Ernie Burgoyne
Willie Miller
Gordon Campbell
Jimmy Forrest
Bob Jones

6 cars
Steven Nicol
Lee Mitchell
Brian Love
David Brown
Jamie Chidwick
Graham Swan
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total
15
15
11
9
6
4

94
39
75
87
36
164
24
122
222
69
224
48

888
862
804
809
878
834
800
876

12 cars
Vic Russell
Les Clark
David Moir
Robin Brown
Doug Petrie
Joseph Paterson
John Adam
Robert Cook
lain Burnside
Ally Devine
Derek Sinclair
Hamish McNab

8 cars
Graham Wait
Malcolm Chesher
Alan McBurney
Brian Leckie
John Hubbard
David Dougan
Roddy McCalman
Chris Rae
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final
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total
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total
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18

14
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6
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25.03.84

Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st 126 Robert Gold
2nd 46 Keith Jarman
3rd 8  Willie Miller
4th 103 Colin Robertson
5th 151 Bob Jones
6th 83 Keith Miller
7th 125 David Forrest
8th 131 Gordon Brown

Heat 2
1st 131 Gordon Brown
2nd 126 Robert Gold
3rd 8  Willie Miller
4th 46 Keith Jarman
5th 151 Bob Jones
6th 125 David Forrest
7th 103 Colin Robertson
8th 83 Keith Miller

Final

1st 126 Robert Gold
2nd 8  Willie Miller
3rd 46 Keith Jarman
4th 202 Neil Petrie

5th 151 Bob Jones

6th 131 Gordon Brown
7th 83 Keith Miller
8th 125 David Forrest

Stock Rods

Heat 1
1st 14 John Macaulay
2nd 32 James Paterson
3rd 141 Stan Martin
4th 7 Nigel Calvin
5th 66 Allan Allison
6th 208 lan Bell
7th 130 Keith England
8th 143 David Carstairs

Ministox

Heat 1
1st 615 Brian Love
2nd 603 Steven Nicol
3rd 666 Lee Mitchell
4th 631 David Brown

Sth NOF
6th NOF
7th NOF
8th NOF

Stock Saloons

Heat 1
1st 700 Jock Burgoyne
2nd 712 James Pringle
3rd 704 Willie Dunn

4th NOF
Sth NOF
6th NOF
7th NOF

8th NOF

B N WA UIO N

B NWRUIO N

P NWSHRUOON®

B NWRUONO®

P NWRUOON®

Superstox
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

94
87
39
75
164
48
214
36

94
39
87
75
48
164
214
36

48
75
39
164
36
214
222

14
139
65

143
66

208

603
631
666

700
704

Vic Russell
Robin Brown
Les Clark

David Moir
Joseph Paterson
Hamish McNab
Jimmy McAlpine
Doug Petrie

Vic Russell

Les Clark

Robin Brown
David Moir
Hamish McNab
Joseph Paterson
Jimmy McAlpine
Doug Petrie

Hamish McNab
David Moir

Les Clark

Joseph Paterson
Doug Petrie
Jimmy McAlpine
lain Burnside
NOF

John Macaulay
Jim Valentine
Peter Kirk
Nigel Calvin
David Carstairs
Allan Allison
Eddie Bryce
lan Bell

Steven Nicol
David Brown
Lee Mitchell
NOF
NOF
NOF
NOF
NOF

Jock Burgoyne
Willie Dunn
NOF

NOF

NOF

NOF

NOF

NOF
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Hot Rods
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

804
862
888
809
834
878

862
804
809
878
834

862
804
809
834
878

143
208
78

66
112
166

Alan McBurney
Malcolm Chesher
Graham Wait
Brian Leckie
David Dougan
John Hubbard
NOF

NOF

Malcolm Chesher
Alan McBurney
Brian Leckie
John Hubbard
David Dougan
NOF

NOF

NOF

Malcolm Chesher
Alan McBurney
Brian Leckie
David Dougan
John Hubbard
NOF

NOF

NOF

Jim Valentine
David Carstairs
lan Bell

Mark Doherty
Nigel Calvin
Allan Allison
Steve McCall
Eddie Bryce

P NWSRUION®

P NWRUION®

126

46
131
151
103

83
125
202

11

47

68

73

99
120
330

26
139
14
143

208
66
32
65
78

141

166

112

130
38
61
62
71
74
92

106

117

128

144

160

201

303

603
666
631
615
605
607

16 cars
Robert Gold
Willie Miller
Keith Jarman
Gordon Brown
Bob Jones
Colin Robertson
Keith Miller
David Forrest
Neil Petrie
Graham Leask
Ernie Burgoyne
Harry Burgoyne
Ralph Carson
Gordon Barclay
Jimmy Forrest
Robert Bruce

cars
Jim Valentine
John Macaulay
David Carstairs
Nigel Calvin

lan Bell

Allan Allison
James Paterson
Peter Kirk
Mark Doherty
Stan Martin
Eddie Bryce
Steve McCall
Keith England
Ronald Luff
Mick Graham
Gordon Bryce
Tony Hutchison
Kevin McCann
Lawrence Ross
Victor Knox
David Smart
Brian Tindell
Melvyn Henry
William Little
Ricky Whitehead
lan Kerr

6 cars
Steven Nicol
Lee Mitchell
David Brown
Brian Love
Jamie Chidwick
Graham Swan
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total
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total
15
12
12
8
(1]
(1]

39
75
48
94
87
164
214
36
222
69
84
122
224

862
804
809
834
878
888

13 cars
Les Clark
David Moir
Hamish McNab
Vic Russell
Robin Brown
Joseph Paterson
Jimmy McAlpine
Doug Petrie
lain Burnside
Ally Devine
Les Brown
Robert Cook
Derek Sinclair

6 cars
Malcolm Chesher
Alan McBurney
Brian Leckie
David Dougan
John Hubbard
Graham Wait
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01.04.84

Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st 131 Gordon Brown
2nd 126 Robert Gold
3rd 202 Neil Petrie
4th 99 Gordon Barclay
5th 68 Harry Burgoyne
6th 8  Willie Miller
7th 46 Keith Jarman
8th 151 Bob Jones

Heat 2
1st 131 Gordon Brown
2nd 126 Robert Gold
3rd 202 Neil Petrie
4th 120 Jimmy Forrest
5th 151 Bob Jones
6th 46 Keith Jarman
7th 8  Willie Miller
8th 125 David Forrest

Final

1st 131 Gordon Brown
2nd 202 Neil Petrie

3rd 46 Keith Jarman
4th 151 Bob Jones

5th 47 Ernie Burgoyne
6th 8  Willie Miller
7th 125 David Forrest
8th 83 Keith Miller

Stock Rods

Heat 1
1st 144 Melvyn Henry
2nd 106 Victor Knox
3rd 201 Ricky Whitehead
4th 143 David Carstairs
5th 208 lan Bell
6th 7 Nigel Calvin
7th 66 Allan Allison
8th 128 Brian Tindell

Ministox

Heat 1
Ist 666 Lee Mitchell
2nd 626 Raymond Gunn
3rd 615 Brian Love
4th 631 David Brown

Sth NOF
6th NOF
7th NOF
8th NOF

Stock Saloons

Heat 1
1st 700 Jock Burgoyne
2nd 707 Keith Valentine
3rd 704 Willie Dunn
4th 713 Raymond Webb

Sth NOF
6th NOF
7th NOF

8th NOF

B N WA UIO N

B NWRUIO N

P NWSHRUOON®

B NWRUONO®

P NWRUOON®

Superstox
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

39
87
36
214
48
164
122
224

94
39
87
36
214
48
122
81

94
48
164
122
224

144
208
66
143
201
215
128

666
615
626
631

700
713
707
704

Les Clark

Robin Brown
Doug Petrie
Jimmy McAlpine
Hamish McNab
Joseph Paterson
Robert Cook
Derek Sinclair

Vic Russell

Les Clark

Robin Brown
Doug Petrie
Jimmy McAlpine
Hamish McNab
Robert Cook

Bill Pullar

Vic Russell
Hamish McNab
Joseph Paterson
Robert Cook
Derek Sinclair
NOF

NOF

NOF

Melvyn Henry
lan Bell

Allan Allison
David Carstairs
Ricky Whitehead
David Law

Brian Tindell
Nigel Calvin

Lee Mitchell
Brian Love
Raymond Gunn
David Brown
NOF

NOF

NOF

NOF

Jock Burgoyne
Raymond Webb
Keith Valentine
Willie Dunn
NOF

NOF

NOF

NOF

B N WA UION®

B N WA UIONO®

= N WA UV O N = N WA UION®

= N WA UIONO®

Hot Rods
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

Final
1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

804
809
888
862
876
878
800
808

808
862
888
804
876
809
800

808
888
862
809
804
876
800

139
144
201
208
215
128
112

Alan McBurney
Brian Leckie
Graham Wait
Malcolm Chesher
Chris Rae

John Hubbard
Roddy McCalman
Willie Miller

Willie Miller
Malcolm Chesher
Graham Wait
Alan McBurney
Chris Rae

Brian Leckie
Roddy McCalman
NOF

Willie Miller
Graham Wait
Malcolm Chesher
Brian Leckie

Alan McBurney
Chris Rae

Roddy McCalman
NOF

Nigel Calvin

Jim Valentine
Melvyn Henry
Ricky Whitehead
lan Bell

David Law

Brian Tindell
Steve McCall

P NWSRUION®

P NWRUION®

131
202
126
46

151

99
120
47
68
125
83
53
103

666
615
626
631
603
612

700
707
713
704

14 cars
Gordon Brown
Neil Petrie
Robert Gold
Keith Jarman
Bob Jones
Willie Miller
Gordon Barclay
Jimmy Forrest
Ernie Burgoyne
Harry Burgoyne
David Forrest
Keith Miller
James Carnie
Colin Robertson

6 cars
Lee Mitchell
Brian Love
Raymond Gunn
David Brown
Steven Nicol
Diane Smith

Jock Burgoyne
Keith Valentine
Raymond Webb
Willie Dunn

htl

N O ®

htl

O U N ®

ht2

u o N ®

BN O ®

ht3

ht3

final
12
10

final

total
28
22
14
13

[y
[y

C O R WA AUV

total

16
13
13
10
0
0

total
16
13
12
11

94
48
39
87
36
164
122
214
224
81
75

888
808
862
804
809
876
800
878

144

201
208
139
143
66

215
128
112
14
32
38
62
65
71
72
74
78

117
119
130
141
300

11 cars
Vic Russell
Hamish McNab
Les Clark
Robin Brown
Doug Petrie
Joseph Paterson
Robert Cook
Jimmy McAlpine
Derek Sinclair
Bill Pullar
David Moir

8 cars
Graham Wait
Willie Miller
Malcolm Chesher
Alan McBurney
Brian Leckie
Chris Rae
Roddy McCalman
John Hubbard

26 cars
Melvyn Henry
Nigel Calvin
Ricky Whitehead
lan Bell
Jim Valentine
David Carstairs
Allan Allison
Victor Knox
David Law
Brian Tindell
Steve McCall
John Macaulay
James Paterson
Ronald Luff
Gordon Bryce
Peter Kirk
Tony Hutchison
John lzatt
Kevin McCann
Mark Doherty
Lawrence Ross
David Smart
Gordon Baillie
Keith England
Stan Martin
Davie Duncan

¥
-
[y

B UNWON®D

=
-
-

W N BNV RO

htl

B O W oo

(V]

ht2

U N W

N

ht2

N AR

v

ht3

ht3

ht3

final
12
10

final

final
8
12
6
4
10

total
20
17
15
13

total

22
21
20
17
16
11

6

3

total
24
16
16
15
10

=
o

O 0O 0000000000000 K UVIONO®




08.04.84

Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st 46
2nd 248
3rd 202
4th 151
5th
6th
7th
8th
Heat 2
1st 120
2nd 131
3rd 151
4th 83
5th 46
6th 68
7th 248
8th 126
Final
1st 248
2nd 131
3rd 151
4th 8
5th 202
6th 47
7th 126
8th 83
Stock Rods
Heat 1
1st 182
2nd 201
3rd 92
4th 128
5th 208
6th 130
7th 66
8th 112
Ministox
Heat 1
1st 666
2nd 603
3rd 609
4th 605
5th
6th
7th
8th

Keith Jarman
Allan Ross
Neil Petrie
Bob Jones
NOF

NOF

NOF

NOF

Jimmy Forrest
Gordon Brown
Bob Jones
Keith Miller
Keith Jarman
Harry Burgoyne
Allan Ross
Robert Gold

Allan Ross
Gordon Brown
Bob Jones
Willie Miller
Neil Petrie
Ernie Burgoyne
Robert Gold
Keith Miller

Fraser Greenwood
Ricky Whitehead
Lawrence Ross
Brian Tindell

lan Bell

Keith England
Allan Allison
Steve McCall

Lee Mitchell
Steven Nicol
Willie Mullen
Jamie Chidwick
NOF

NOF

NOF

NOF

B NWRUIO N

B N WA UIO N

P NWSHRUOON®

B NWRUONO®

Superstox
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

214
94
24
87
39
48
36

164

214
24
94
39
48
75
69

122

94

39

24

48

69
164
122

112
182
201
128
130
66
32
143

603
666
609
631
608

Jimmy McAlpine
Vic Russell

John Adam
Robin Brown
Les Clark
Hamish McNab
Doug Petrie
Joseph Paterson

Jimmy McAlpine
John Adam

Vic Russell

Les Clark
Hamish McNab
David Moir

Ally Devine
Robert Cook

Vic Russell

Les Clark

John Adam
Hamish McNab
Ally Devine
Joseph Paterson
Robert Cook
NOF

Steve McCall
Fraser Greenwood
Ricky Whitehead
Brian Tindell
Keith England
Allan Allison
James Paterson
David Carstairs

Steven Nicol

Lee Mitchell
Willie Mullen
David Brown
Angela Cameron
NOF

NOF

NOF

B N WA UION®

= NWRUIONO®

= N WA UION®

= N WA UV O N

Hot Rods
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

808
888
862
809
878
804
800

888
876
862
878
804
800

888

809
804
878
876

128
182
92
201
208
112
66
143

Willie Miller
Graham Wait
Malcolm Chesher
Brian Leckie

John Hubbard
Alan McBurney
Roddy McCalman
NOF

Graham Wait
Chris Rae
Malcolm Chesher
John Hubbard
Alan McBurney
Roddy McCalman
NOF

NOF

Graham Wait
Malcolm Chesher
Brian Leckie

Alan McBurney
John Hubbard
Chris Rae

NOF

NOF

Brian Tindell
Fraser Greenwood
Lawrence Ross
Ricky Whitehead
lan Bell

Steve McCall
Allan Allison
David Carstairs

P NWRUION®

P NWRUION®

248
il
131
46

202
120

83
47
68
126
125
45
53]
55
99
103
197
314

603
666
609
605
631
608
606
615

19 cars
Allan Ross
Bob Jones
Gordon Brown
Keith Jarman
Neil Petrie
Jimmy Forrest
Willie Miller
Keith Miller
Ernie Burgoyne
Harry Burgoyne
Robert Gold
David Forrest
Gordon Campbell
James Carnie
James Lynch
Gordon Barclay
Colin Robertson
George Chirray
Rab Gilmour

8 cars
Steven Nicol
Lee Mitchell
Willie Mullen
Jamie Chidwick
David Brown
Angela Cameron
Careen Dick
Brian Love

htl

u o 0N

ht2

A NON

ht2
8
7
6

ht3

ht3

final
12
8
10

final

total
21
19
17
12

[y
o

0O 0O 00000 OWWWOoOOoO ®

total

94
24
39
214
48
69
87
164
75
122
36
79
81
84
222
224

888
862
878

804
876
808
800

182
128
201
92
112
208
32
14
29
62
65

74
78
106
144

200
203
215
66
130

143

16 cars
Vic Russell
John Adam
Les Clark
Jimmy McAlpine
Hamish McNab
Ally Devine
Robin Brown
Joseph Paterson
David Moir
Robert Cook
Doug Petrie
Thomas Heany
Bill Pullar
Les Brown
lain Burnside
Derek Sinclair

8 cars
Graham Wait
Malcolm Chesher
John Hubbard
Brian Leckie
Alan McBurney
Chris Rae
Willie Miller
Roddy McCalman

24 cars
Fraser Greenwood
Brian Tindell
Ricky Whitehead
Lawrence Ross
Steve McCall
lan Bell
James Paterson
John Macaulay
Chris Maver
Gordon Bryce
Peter Kirk
John lzatt
Kevin McCann
Mark Doherty
Victor Knox
Melvyn Henry
Eddie Bryce
Jock Burgoyne
David Taylor
David Law
Allan Allison
Keith England
Jim Valentine
David Carstairs

W o s O

(0}

htl

wu s o

N

htl

AR O NV

ht2

o

ht2

v

ht3 final
12
8
10

ht3 final

ht3 final

total
25
21
19
16

[y
w

OO O0OO0OONWWMUOD

total

27
22
13
13
13
10
8

5

total
25
22
19
14

=
N

O 0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0ODO0OO0OO0OO0OON ®




15.04.84

Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st 330
2nd 120
3rd 8
4th 151
5th 125
6th 68
7th 126
8th 197
Heat 2
st 202
2nd 330
3rd 248
4th 46
5th 8
6th 151
7th 47
8th 197
Final
st 202
2nd 125
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
Stock Rods
Heat 1
1st 106
2nd 182
3rd 173
4th 92
5th 112
6th 201
7th 144
8th 66
Ministox
Heat 1
1st 666
2nd 603
3rd 631
4th 615
5th 608
6th
7th
8th

Stock Saloons

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

713
704
707
701

Robert Bruce
Jimmy Forrest
Willie Miller
Bob Jones
David Forrest
Harry Burgoyne
Robert Gold
George Chirray

Neil Petrie
Robert Bruce
Allan Ross
Keith Jarman
Willie Miller
Bob Jones
Ernie Burgoyne
George Chirray

Neil Petrie

David Forrest
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

Victor Knox
Fraser Greenwood
Robert Clark
Lawrence Ross
Steve McCall
Ricky Whitehead
Melvyn Henry
Allan Allison

Lee Mitchell
Steven Nicol
David Brown
Brian Love
Angela Cameron
NOF

NOF

NOF

Raymond Webb
Willie Dunn
Keith Valentine
John Mclaughlin
NOF

NOF

NOF

NOF

B N WA UIO N

B NWRUIO N

P NWSHRUOON®

B NWRUONO®

P NWRUOON®

Superstox
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

94
87
214
81
48
75
84
36

24
214
94
39
36
164
69
84

214
81
84
39
48

164
69
27

49
182
112
201
128
173

166

603

666

704
713
701

Vic Russell
Robin Brown
Jimmy McAlpine
Bill Pullar
Hamish McNab
David Moir

Les Brown

Doug Petrie

John Adam
Jimmy McAlpine
Vic Russell

Les Clark

Doug Petrie
Joseph Paterson
Ally Devine

Les Brown

Jimmy McAlpine
Bill Pullar

Les Brown

Les Clark
Hamish McNab
Joseph Paterson
Ally Devine
John Muir

Scott Bathgate
Fraser Greenwood
Steve McCall
Ricky Whitehead
Brian Tindell
Robert Clark

Jim Valentine
Eddie Bryce

Steven Nicol
David Brown
Lee Mitchell
NOF
NOF
NOF
NOF
NOF

Willie Dunn
Raymond Webb
John McLaughlin
NOF

NOF

NOF

NOF

NOF

B N WA UION®

B N WA UIONO®

= N WA UV O N = N WA UION®

= N WA UIONO®

Hot Rods
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

Final
1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

888
808
875
834
804

808
809
862
834
804
800

808

182
66
92

143

128

201

144

Graham Wait
Willie Miller
George Barrie
David Dougan
Alan McBurney
NOF

NOF

NOF

Willie Miller
Brian Leckie
Malcolm Chesher
David Dougan
Alan McBurney
Roddy McCalman
NOF

NOF

Willie Miller
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

Fraser Greenwood
Allan Allison
Lawrence Ross
David Carstairs
Brian Tindell
Ricky Whitehead
Jim Valentine
Melvyn Henry

P NWSRUION®

P NWRUION®

12

B N WA O

202
330
125

151
120
248
46
68
47
126
197
21
45
99
103
131
132
150
314

603
666

615
608
606
626

704
713
701
707

20 cars
Neil Petrie
Robert Bruce
David Forrest
Willie Miller
Bob Jones
Jimmy Forrest
Allan Ross
Keith Jarman
Harry Burgoyne
Ernie Burgoyne
Robert Gold
George Chirray
Alex Sommerville
Gordon Campbell
Gordon Barclay
Colin Robertson
Gordon Brown
John Maxwell
Allan Brown
Rab Gilmour

7 cars
Steven Nicol
Lee Mitchell
David Brown
Brian Love
Angela Cameron
Careen Dick
Raymond Gunn

4 cars
Willie Dunn
Raymond Webb
John McLaughlin
Keith Valentine

htl

N U o s

htl

S U N

htl

v N

ht2

ht2
8
6
7

ht2

~N

ht3

ht3

final
12
N/A
10
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

final

total

O OO0 O0OO0OO0OOONNNWUOUOO-NO®

total

total
15
15
11

214
81
94
39
84
24
48
87

164
36
69
75
27

122

224

808
834
888
804
809
862
800
876

182
92
66

201

112

173
49

106

128

143

139

144

166

38
61
62
65
72
74
78
80
93
119
130
203
208
215

15 cars
Jimmy McAlpine
Bill Pullar
Vic Russell
Les Clark
Les Brown
John Adam
Hamish McNab
Robin Brown
Joseph Paterson
Doug Petrie
Ally Devine
David Moir
John Muir
Robert Cook
Derek Sinclair

8 cars
Willie Miller
David Dougan
Graham Wait
Alan McBurney
Brian Leckie
Malcolm Chesher
Roddy McCalman
Chris Rae

29 cars
Fraser Greenwood
Lawrence Ross
Allan Allison
Ricky Whitehead
Steve McCall
Robert Clark
Scott Bathgate
Victor Knox
Brian Tindell
David Carstairs
Jim Valentine
Melvyn Henry
Eddie Bryce
Nigel Calvin
Chris Maver
Ronald Luff
Mick Graham
Gordon Bryce
Peter Kirk
John lzatt
Kevin McCann
Mark Doherty
Adam Wilson
Joseph McGhee
Gordon Baillie
Keith England
David Taylor
lan Bell
David Law

htl

(0]

BT N

htl

O b WR N

ht2
7

0 = U o

s w

w o NS

ht2

0 wowu

ht3

ht3

final
12
10

final
12
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

final
12
8
10
3

B NGO B

total
25
15
14
11

[y
[

OO R WA UON ®

total

O OO0 0000000000000 KR WA-MAOO®O®ONL WO




22.04.84

Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
st 114
2nd 120
3rd 202
4th 68
5th 151
6th 46
7th 125
8th 99
Heat 2
st 120
2nd 151
3rd 202
4th 68
5th
6th
7th
8th
Final
1st 114
2nd 151
3rd 125
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
Ministox
Heat 1
1st 666
2nd 631
3rd 615
4th 608
5th 609
6th 603
7th 606

8th

18 cars

Bob MacKay
Jimmy Forrest
Neil Petrie
Harry Burgoyne
Bob Jones
Keith Jarman
David Forrest
Gordon Barclay

18 cars
Jimmy Forrest
Bob Jones
Neil Petrie
Harry Burgoyne
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

17 cars

Bob MacKay

Bob Jones

David Forrest
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

8 cars

Lee Mitchell
David Brown
Brian Love
Angela Cameron
Willie Mullen
Steven Nicol
Careen Dick
NOF

B N WA UIO N

B N WA UO N ®

B N WRUO N

Superstox
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

39
214
75
36
164
48
69
122

81
39
214
94
87
48
36
84

94
39
214
87
84
48
75
36

631
615
608
666
609

16 cars

Les Clark

Jimmy McAlpine
David Moir
Doug Petrie
Joseph Paterson
Hamish McNab
Ally Devine
Robert Cook

14 cars

Bill Pullar

Les Clark

Jimmy McAlpine
Vic Russell
Robin Brown
Hamish McNab
Doug Petrie

Les Brown

15 cars

Vic Russell

Les Clark

Jimmy McAlpine
Robin Brown
Les Brown
Hamish McNab
David Moir
Doug Petrie

8 cars

David Brown
Brian Love
Angela Cameron
Lee Mitchell
Willie Mullen
NOF

NOF

NOF

B N WA UIONO®

B NWRUIONO®

B N WA UIO N ®

Hot Rods
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

808
888
862
809
876
834
804
878

808
809
834
804
862
878
800

808
888
800
801

10 cars

Willie Miller
Graham Wait
Malcolm Chesher
Brian Leckie
Chris Rae

David Dougan
Alan McBurney
John Hubbard

10 cars

Willie Miller
Brian Leckie
David Dougan
Alan McBurney
Malcolm Chesher
John Hubbard
Roddy McCalman
NOF

8 cars
Willie Miller
Graham Wait
Roddy McCalman
Kellas Maver

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

P NWRUION®

P NWRARUION®

151
114
120
202
68
125
46
99

21
32
47
83
103
131
132
197
248
314
330

20 cars htl ht2 ht3 final

Bob Jones 4 7 10
Bob MacKay 8 12
Jimmy Forrest 7 8

Neil Petrie 6 6

Harry Burgoyne 5] 5

David Forrest 2 8
Keith Jarman 3

Gordon Barclay 1

Willie Miller
Alex Sommerville
James Paterson
Ernie Burgoyne
Keith Miller
Colin Robertson
Gordon Brown
John Maxwell
George Chirray
Allan Ross

Rab Gilmour
Robert Bruce

total

0O 00000000000 RW

39
214
94
87
48
36
75
81
84
164
69
122
27
56
79
224

808
888
809
800
862
834
804
801
876
878

631
666
615
608
609
603
606
605

16 cars
Les Clark
Jimmy McAlpine
Vic Russell
Robin Brown
Hamish McNab
Doug Petrie
David Moir
Bill Pullar
Les Brown
Joseph Paterson
Ally Devine
Robert Cook
John Muir
Tommy Carruthers
Thomas Heany
Derek Sinclair

10 cars
Willie Miller
Graham Wait
Brian Leckie
Roddy McCalman
Malcolm Chesher
David Dougan
Alan McBurney
Kellas Maver
Chris Rae
John Hubbard

8 cars
David Brown
Lee Mitchell
Brian Love
Angela Cameron
Willie Mullen
Steven Nicol
Careen Dick
Jamie Chidwick

N

htl

ht2

N W s U O N

-]

ht2

oA NN

ht3

ht3

ht3

final

final
12
10

final

total
25
21
17

=
o

O OO0 O KRN SU®O®® O

total
28

total




29.04.84
Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st 114 Bob MacKay
2nd 151 Bob Jones
3rd 103 Colin Robertson
4th 131 Gordon Brown
5th 197 George Chirray
6th 8  Willie Miller
7th 47 Ernie Burgoyne
8th 99 Gordon Barclay
Heat 2
1st 114 Bob MacKay
2nd 120 Jimmy Forrest
3rd 8  Willie Miller
4th 202 Neil Petrie
5th 151 Bob Jones
6th 103 Colin Robertson
7th 47 Ernie Burgoyne
8th 83 Keith Miller
Final
1st 120 Jimmy Forrest
2nd #N/A
3rd #N/A
4th #N/A
5th #N/A
6th #N/A
7th #N/A
8th #N/A
Stock Rods
Heat 1
1st 112 Steve McCall
2nd 49 Scott Bathgate
3rd 201 Ricky Whitehead
4th 208 lan Bell
5th 78 Mark Doherty
6th 128 Brian Tindell
7th 166 Eddie Bryce
8th 215 David Law
Ministox
Heat 1
Ist 666 Lee Mitchell
2nd 603 Steven Nicol
3rd 609 Willie Mullen
4th 631 David Brown
5th 665 Karen Mitchell
6th 614 Fin MacArthur
7th NOF
8th NOF

Stock Saloons
Heat 1
1st 713 Raymond Webb

2nd 707 Keith Valentine
3rd NOF
4th NOF
5th NOF
6th NOF
7th NOF

8th NOF

B N WA UIO N

B NWRUIO N

P NWSHRUOON®

B NWRUONO®

P NWRUOON®

Superstox
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

39
87
214
48
84
81
69
224

214
94
87
36
84
69

224

164

87
214
94
39
84
48
36
69

66
208
92
112

128
166

631
615
666
609
603
605

713
714
707

Les Clark

Robin Brown
Jimmy McAlpine
Hamish McNab
Les Brown

Bill Pullar

Ally Devine
Derek Sinclair

Jimmy McAlpine
Vic Russell
Robin Brown
Doug Petrie

Les Brown

Ally Devine
Derek Sinclair
Joseph Paterson

Robin Brown
Jimmy McAlpine
Vic Russell

Les Clark

Les Brown
Hamish McNab
Doug Petrie

Ally Devine

Jock Burgoyne
Allan Allison
lan Bell
Lawrence Ross
Steve McCall
Nigel Calvin
Brian Tindell
Eddie Bryce

David Brown
Brian Love

Lee Mitchell
Willie Mullen
Steven Nicol
Jamie Chidwick
NOF

NOF

Raymond Webb
lan Roberts
Keith Valentine
NOF

NOF

NOF

NOF

NOF

B N WA UION®

B N WA UIONO®

= N WA UV O N = N WA UION®

= N WA UIONO®

Hot Rods
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

Final
1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

808
888
862
878
804
800
801
876

808
862
804
800
801
819

808
862
876
878
804
800
801

112
208
166

49
62
139

Willie Miller
Graham Wait
Malcolm Chesher
John Hubbard
Alan McBurney
Roddy McCalman
Kellas Maver
Chris Rae

Willie Miller
Malcolm Chesher
Alan McBurney
Roddy McCalman
Kellas Maver
Brian Ismay

NOF

NOF

Willie Miller
Malcolm Chesher
Chris Rae

John Hubbard
Alan McBurney
Roddy McCalman
Kellas Maver
NOF

Jock Burgoyne
Steve McCall
lan Bell

Eddie Bryce
Nigel Calvin
Scott Bathgate
Gordon Bryce
Jim Valentine

P NWSRUION®

P NWRUION®

120
114
151

103
131
202
47
197
83
99
32
46
53]
68
125
132
150
314
330

666
631
603
609
615
665
605
614
606

713
707
714

20 cars
Jimmy Forrest
Bob MacKay
Bob Jones
Willie Miller
Colin Robertson
Gordon Brown
Neil Petrie
Ernie Burgoyne
George Chirray
Keith Miller
Gordon Barclay
James Paterson
Keith Jarman
James Carnie
Harry Burgoyne
David Forrest
John Maxwell
Allan Brown
Rab Gilmour
Robert Bruce

9 cars
Lee Mitchell
David Brown
Steven Nicol
Willie Mullen
Brian Love
Karen Mitchell
Jamie Chidwick
Fin MacArthur
Careen Dick

3 cars
Raymond Webb
Keith Valentine
lan Roberts

htl

oW N

&N

htl
8
7

W o s~ 0N

v

ht2

NV A~ OO

final
8
6
7

ht3

ht3

final
12
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

final

OO0 000000 O R R MMV

total

total
16
13

87
214
94
39
84
48
36
69
81
224
164
27
56
75
122
222

808
862
804
800
878
876
801
888
819

215

144

300

16 cars
Robin Brown
Jimmy McAlpine
Vic Russell
Les Clark
Les Brown
Hamish McNab
Doug Petrie
Ally Devine
Bill Pullar
Derek Sinclair
Joseph Paterson
John Muir
Tommy Carruthers
David Moir
Robert Cook
lain Burnside

9 cars
Willie Miller
Malcolm Chesher
Alan McBurney
Roddy McCalman
John Hubbard
Chris Rae
Kellas Maver
Graham Wait
Brian Ismay

26 cars
Steve McCall
Jock Burgoyne
lan Bell
Scott Bathgate
Eddie Bryce
Nigel Calvin
Allan Allison
Ricky Whitehead
Lawrence Ross
Brian Tindell
Mark Doherty
Gordon Bryce
Jim Valentine
David Law
John Macaulay
Mick Graham
Peter Kirk
Kevin McCann
Adam Wilson
Victor Knox
Gordon Baillie
Keith England
Stan Martin
Melvyn Henry
David Taylor
Davie Duncan

htl
7
6

¥
-
-

NNPRPUOWROO®

htl
8

ht2

00

ht2

00

ht3

ht3

ht3

final

final

final

total
25
24
15
14

[y
N

O OO0 0O KR WWOHONO®

total
28
23

total
22
20
19

[y
o

OO0 000000000 ORENDMUUOGODNNO




06.05.84
Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st 202 Neil Petrie
2nd #N/A
3rd #N/A
4th #N/A
5th #N/A
6th NOF
7th NOF
8th NOF

Heat 2

1st 120 Jimmy Forrest
2nd 202 Neil Petrie

3rd #N/A
4th #N/A
5th #N/A
6th #N/A
7th #N/A
8th #N/A
Final

1st 120 Jimmy Forrest
2nd 202 Neil Petrie

3rd #N/A
4th #N/A
5th #N/A
6th #N/A
7th #N/A
8th #N/A

Stock Rods

Heat 1
1st 112 Steve McCall
2nd #N/A
3rd #N/A
4th #N/A
5th #N/A
6th #N/A
7th #N/A
8th #N/A

Ministox

Heat 1
Ist 666 Lee Mitchell
2nd #N/A
3rd #N/A
4th #N/A
5th #N/A
6th #N/A
7th #N/A
8th #N/A

Stock Saloons

Heat 1
1st 713 Raymond Webb
2nd #N/A
3rd #N/A
4th #N/A
5th #N/A
6th #N/A
7th #N/A

8th #N/A

B N WA UIO N

B NWRUIO N

P NWSHRUOON®

B NWRUONO®

P NWRUOON®

Superstox
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

24  John Adam
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

24  John Adam
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

94  VicRussell
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

208 lan Bell
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

666 Lee Mitchell
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

713 Raymond Webb
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

B N WA UION®

B N WA UIONO®

= N WA UION®

= N WA UV O N
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= N WA O

Hot Rods
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

Final
1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

808 Willie Miller
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

808 Willie Miller
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

808 Willie Miller
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

208 lan Bell
#N/A
#N/A

200 Jock Burgoyne
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

P NWSRUION®

P NWRUION®

TBA
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

TBA
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

cars

cars

TBA
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

ht1
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

htl
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

cars

ht2 ht3
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

ht2  ht3
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

htl  ht2
#N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A

final
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

final

total
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

total
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

total
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

TBA
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

TBA
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

TBA
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

cars

cars

cars

ht1
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

ht1
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

ht1
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

ht2
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

ht2
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

ht2
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

ht3

ht3

ht3

final
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

final
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

final
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

total
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

total
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

total
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A




12.05.84 ARMADALE (Saturday Afternoon)

Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st 197 George Chirray
2nd 8  Willie Miller

3rd 46 Keith Jarman
4th 151 Bob Jones

5th 68 Harry Burgoyne
6th 131 Gordon Brown
7th 103 Colin Robertson
8th 83 Keith Miller

Heat 2
1st 197 George Chirray
2nd 46 Keith Jarman
3rd 151 Bob Jones
4th 68 Harry Burgoyne
5th 8  Willie Miller
6th 131 Gordon Brown
7th 103 Colin Robertson
8th 73 Ralph Carson

West of Scotland Championship
1st 197 George Chirray

2nd 99 Gordon Barclay
3rd 8  Willie Miller
4th 46 Keith Jarman
5th 151 Bob Jones

6th 131 Gordon Brown

7th 103 Colin Robertson
8th 73 Ralph Carson

Ministox

West of Scotland Championship
1st 609 Willie Mullen
2nd 666 Lee Mitchell
3rd 603 Steven Nicol
4th 600 Fraser Manson
5th 605 Jamie Chidwick
6th 608 Angela Cameron
7th NOF
8th NOF

Stock Saloons

Heat 1
1st 713 Raymond Webb
2nd 704 Willie Dunn
3rd 709 Graham McCubbin
4th 701 John Mclaughlin

5th NOF
6th NOF
7th NOF

8th NOF

P NWRUION®

P NWRUONO®

P NWSARUOON®

Superstox

Heat1l May Trophy

1st 39 LesClark

2nd 24 John Adam

3rd H11 Peter Tinnermans
4th E604 Gerry Cooper
5th 81 Bill Pullar

6th 75 David Moir

7th NI60 Graham Carter
8th 36 Doug Petrie

B N WA UIONO®

EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP 22 CARS

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

39

Les Clark

87 Robin Brown
24 John Adam
E209 Barry Watson

NI 60 Graham Carter

75 David Moir

H11
H4

600
603
605
609
665
606
614
608

713
704
701

Peter Tinnermans

Anthony Van Oetelar

Fraser Manson
Steven Nicol
Jamie Chidwick
Willie Mullen
Karen Mitchell
Careen Dick

Fin MacArthur
Angela Cameron

Raymond Webb
Willie Dunn
John McLaughlin
NOF

NOF

NOF

NOF

NOF

20
18
16
14
12
10
8

4

= N WA U O N

= N WA UION®

197

46
151
99
68
131
103
73
83
45
47
132
150

609
603
600
666
605
665
608
606
614
615
631

713
704
701
709

14 cars
George Chirray
Willie Miller
Keith Jarman
Bob Jones
Gordon Barclay
Harry Burgoyne
Gordon Brown
Colin Robertson
Ralph Carson
Keith Miller
Gordon Campbell
Ernie Burgoyne
John Maxwell
Allan Brown

11 cars
Willie Mullen
Steven Nicol
Fraser Manson
Lee Mitchell
Jamie Chidwick
Karen Mitchell
Angela Cameron
Careen Dick
Fin MacArthur
Brian Love
David Brown

4 cars
Raymond Webb
Willie Dunn
John McLaughlin
Graham McCubbin

htl  ht2
8 8
7 4
6 7
5 6
4 5]
3 3
2 2
1
1
WoSC ht2
12 5
8 7
6 8
10
4 6
4
3 1
3
2
htl  ht2
8 8
7 7
5 6
6

ht3 final
12
8
6
4
10

ht3 final

total

O o0OOo0OOR NGOV

total
19

total
16
14
11

39
24
87
E209
NI 60
75
H11
E604
81
H4
36
48
60
66
79
84
214
222
224
E71
E77
NIl
NI 6
E38
69

25 cars
Les Clark
John Adam
Robin Brown
Barry Watson
Graham Carter
David Moir
Peter Tinnermans
Gerry Cooper
Bill Pullar
Antony Van Oetelar
Doug Petrie
Hamish McNab
Tommy Carruthers
Tommy Carruthers
Thomas Heany
Les Brown
Jimmy McAlpine
lain Burnside
Derek Sinclair
David Gower
Tony Roots
Robin Morrow
Tom Swan
Malcolm Davis
Ally Devine

htl

S U WwWwN

ht2

ht3

EC
20
14
16
12
10

total

O 000 O0OO0OO0OO0ODO0ODO0OO0OO0OO0OORKRNMAMGUV




12.05.84 (Saturday Evening)
Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st 197 George Chirray
2nd 114 Bob MacKay
3rd 151 Bob Jones
4th 46 Keith Jarman
5th 202 Neil Petrie
6th 120 Jimmy Forrest
7th 47 Ernie Burgoyne
8th 8  Willie Miller
Heat 2
1st 197 George Chirray
2nd 8  Willie Miller
3rd 151 Bob Jones
4th 120 Jimmy Forrest
5th 68 Harry Burgoyne
6th 330 Robert Bruce
7th 47 Ernie Burgoyne
8th 126 Robert Gold

EAST of SCOTLAND CHAMPIONSHIP

1st 197 George Chirray
2nd 330 Robert Bruce
3rd 8  Willie Miller
4th 120 Jimmy Forrest
5th 202 Neil Petrie
6th 131 Gordon Brown
7th 126 Robert Gold
8th 103 Colin Robertson
Stock Rods
Heat 1
1st 200 Jock Burgoyne
2nd 143 David Carstairs
3rd 201 Ricky Whitehead
4th 182 Fraser Greenwood
5th 144 Melvyn Henry
6th 166 Eddie Bryce
7th 208 lan Bell
8th 20 Graham McCabe

B NWRUIO N

B N WA IO N

P NWRUONO®

Superstox

Heat 1
1st 39
2nd 87
3rd 24
4th 164
5th 75
6th E71
7th H4
8th E77

Les Clark

Robin Brown

John Adam

Joseph Paterson
David Moir

David Gower
Anthony Van Oetalar
Tony Roots

OPEN SCOTTISH CHAMPIONSHIP

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

39
87
24
164
75
E71
H4
E77

92
215
65
144
72
E565
E303
112

Les Clark

Robin Brown

John Adam

Joseph Paterson
David Moir

David Gower
Anthony Van Oetelar
Tony Roots

Lawrence Ross
David Law
Peter Kirk
Melvyn Henry
John lzatt
Brian Smith
Jeff Simpson
Steve McCall

B N WA UIONO®

= NWHRUIONO®

FINAL
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th
7th
8th

65
200
66
215
112
143
208
182

Peter Kirk

Jock Burgoyne
Allan Allison
David Law

Steve McCall
David Carstairs
lan Bell

Fraser Greenwood

197

120
330
151
202
114
46
47
68
126
131
103
45
53
73
99
132
248
314
322

21 cars
George Chirray
Willie Miller
Jimmy Forrest
Robert Bruce
Bob Jones
Neil Petrie
Bob MacKay
Keith Jarman
Ernie Burgoyne
Harry Burgoyne
Robert Gold
Gordon Brown
Colin Robertson
Gordon Campbell
James Carnie
Ralph Carson
Gordon Barclay
John Maxwell
Allan Ross
Rab Gilmour
Donald Gilmour

WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP

1st E303
2nd 201
3rd 182
4th 112
Sth 215
6th E565
7th 143
8th 49

htl ht2 ht3
8 8
1 7
3 5
3
6 6
4
7
5
2 2
4
1
26 CARS

Jeff Simpson

Ricky Whitehead
Fraser Greenwood
Steve McCall
David Law

Brian Smith

David Carstairs
Scott Bathgate

final
12
8
6
10

30
26
22
18
14
10

N

total
28
16
14
13

[y
N

O 0000000 R WWLMALMAMUNO®

39
87
24
164
75
E71
H4
E77
IR1
IR6
H11
36
48
NI 60
G 66
69
84
E 209
214
222
224
E 604

201
E303
182
215
112
65
200
143
E565
144
66
92
72
208

49
20

14
28
29
45
59
61
62
78
119
128
130
139
141
G148

193

203

300
E213
E223
E580
H26

22 cars
Les Clark
Robin Brown
John Adam
Joseph Paterson
David Moir
David Gower
Anthony Van Oetalar
Tony Roots
Robin Morrow
Tom Swan
Peter Tinnermans
Doug Petrie
Hamish McNab
Graham Carter
Hans Tuffer
Ally Devine
Les Brown
Barry Watson
Jimmy McAlpine
lain Burnside
Derek Sinclair
Gerry Cooper

41 cars
Ricky Whitehead
Jeff Simpson
Fraser Greenwood
David Law
Steve McCall
Peter Kirk
Jock Burgoyne
David Carstairs
Brian Smith
Melvyn Henry
Allan Allison
Lawrence Ross
John lzatt
lan Bell
Eddie Bryce
Scott Bathgate
Graham McCabe
Nigel Galvin
John Macaulay
James Sommerville
Chris Maver
Ronald Luff
Jock Rice
Mick Graham
Gordon Bryce
Mark Doherty
Gordon Baillie
Brian Tindell
Keith England
Jim Valentine
Stan Martin
Edwin Bauch
Peter Dolan
George Dodds
David Taylor
Davie Duncan
Graham Morton
Steve Hanson
Van Kaiser
Eddie Willumsen

¥
-
[y

B N WRAUONO®

htl
6

ht2

ht2

ht3

final

12
10

final

wc
26
30
22
14
18

10

total
20
17
14

[y
=y

O 0O 0O O0OO0DO0ODO0OO0OO0OO0ODODOOONMOOO®

total
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13.05.84 (Sunday Afternoon)

Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st 114
2nd 197
3rd 132
4th 68
5th 151
6th 202
7th 103
8th 330
Final
1st 114
2nd 202
3rd 197
4th 151
5th 68
6th 8
7th 126
8th 46
Stock Rods
Heat 1
1st 208
2nd 112
3rd 300
4th 139
5th 62
6th 72
7th E213
8th
Ministox
Heat 1
1st 600
2nd 666
3rd 603
4th 611
5th 605
6th 606
7th 614
8th 665

Bob MacKay
George Chirray
John Maxwell
Harry Burgoyne
Bob Jones

Neil Petrie
Colin Robertson
Robert Bruce

Bob MacKay
Neil Petrie
George Chirray
Bob Jones
Harry Burgoyne
Willie Miller
Robert Gold
Keith Jarman

lan Bell
Steve McCall
Davie Duncan
Jim Valentine
Gordon Bryce
John lzatt
Graham Morton
#N/A

Fraser Manson
Lee Mitchell
Steven Nicol
Mark Hamilton
Jamie Chidwick
Careen Dick
Fin MacArthur
Karen Mitchell

B NWRUONO®

B NWRUONO®

B N WRUO N

UNITED KINGDOM CHALLENGE CUP

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

87
24
E604
48
84
214
H4
36

Robin Brown

John Adam

Gerry Cooper
Hamish McNab

Les Brown

Jimmy McAlpine
Anthony Van Oetelar
Doug Petrie

SUNDAY TROPHY FINAL

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

200
128
139
72

E201
112
208
166

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

Jock Burgoyne
Brian Tindell
Jim Valentine
John lzatt
Malcolm Brown
Steve McCall
lan Bell

Eddie Bryce

[y

2
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= NWRUIONO®

Hot Rods

Heat 1

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

888
862
808
876
804
834

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

Graham Wait
Malcolm Chesher
Willie Miller
Chris Rae

Alan McBurney
David Dougan
NOF

NOF

P N WA UGN ®

P N WA UON®

EAST of SCOTLAND CHAMPIONSHIP

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

876
862
804

Chris Rae
Malcolm Chesher
Alan McBurney
NOF

NOF

NOF

NOF

NOF

OPEN SCOTTISH CHAMPIONSHIP

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th
7th
8th

208
66
201
7
200
128
E565
139

lan Bell

Allan Allison
Ricky Whitehead
Nigel Galvin
Jock Burgoyne
Brian Tindell
Brian Smith

Jim Valentine

208

139
200
66
112
128
72
201

300
62
E201
E213
E565
166
14
29
31
38
59
65
71
92
119
130
141
143
144
148
193
203
215
E223
E303
E451
E580
H26

600
666
603
611
605
606
614
665
608
631

39 cars
lan Bell
Jim Valentine
Jim Valentine
Jock Burgoyne
Allan Allison
Steve McCall
Brian Tindell
John lzatt
Ricky Whitehead
Nigel Galvin
Davie Duncan
Gordon Bryce
Malcolm Brown
Graham Morton
Brian Smith
Eddie Bryce
John Macaulay
Chris Maver
Ronald Fraser
Ronald Luff
Jock Rice
Peter Kirk
Tony Hutchison
Lawrence Ross
Gordon Baillie
Keith England
Stan Martin
David Carstairs
Melvyn Henry
Melvyn Henry
George Dodds
David Taylor
David Law
Steve Hanson
Jeff Simpson
Brian Storey
Van Kaiser
Eddie Willumsen

10 cars
Fraser Manson
Lee Mitchell
Steven Nicol
Mark Hamilton
Jamie Chidwick
Careen Dick
Fin MacArthur
Karen Mitchell
Angela Cameron
David Brown

htl

=
-
(=3

OO R NWRUONO®

ht2

oo N

N W

ht2

ht3

ht3

0osc

final

total

OO0 0000000000000 O0DO0DO0DO0ODO0ODO0OO KR NNSBLROO O

total
8

C O R NWMUONN

NIl
NI 6
24
27
36
39
48
75
E77
81
84
87
164
214
222
224
E209
E604
H4

801
804
808
819
834

876
888

114
197
202
151
68
132

103
126
46
330
47
83
92
120
131
99

19 cars
Robin Morrow
Tom Swan
John Adam
John Muir
Doug Petrie
Les Clark
Hamish McNab
David Moir
Tony Roots
Bill Pullar
Les Brown
Robin Brown
Joseph Paterson
Jimmy McAlpine
lain Burnside
Derek Sinclair
Barry Watson
Gerry Cooper
Anthony Van Oetelar

8 cars
Kellas Maver
Alan McBurney
Willie Miller
Brian Ismay
David Dougan
Malcolm Chesher
Chris Rae
Graham Wait

17 cars
Bob MacKay
George Chirray
Neil Petrie
Bob Jones
Harry Burgoyne
John Maxwell
Willie Miller
Colin Robertson
Robert Gold
Keith Jarman
Robert Bruce
Ernie Burgoyne
Keith Miller
Ken Pitcaithly
Jimmy Forrest
Gordon Brown
Gordon Barclay

UKCC

10

12

N

htl

#N/A #N/A

#N/A
#N/A

#N/A #N/A

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

ht2

4
6

3
7
5]
8

ht2

ht3

ht3

final
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

final
#N/A
8
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
10
12
#N/A

final
12
8
10
6
4

total
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

total
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

total

O O0OO0OO0OO0CORERNNWOOO




20.05.84

Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st 114
2nd 131
3rd 68
4th 202
5th 151
6th 47
7th 99
8th 197
Heat 2
1st 114
2nd 151
3rd 8
4th 120
5th 131
6th 202
7th 99
8th 121
Final
1st 197
2nd 120
3rd 151
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
Ministox
Heat 1
1st 600
2nd 666
3rd 611
4th 603
5th 608
6th 609
7th 606
8th 614

Bob MacKay
Gordon Brown
Harry Burgoyne
Neil Petrie

Bob Jones
Ernie Burgoyne
Gordon Barclay
George Chirray

Bob MacKay
Bob Jones
Willie Miller
Jimmy Forrest
Gordon Brown
Neil Petrie
Gordon Barclay
John Burns

George Chirray
Jimmy Forrest
Bob Jones

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

Fraser Manson
Lee Mitchell
Mark Hamilton
Steven Nicol
Angela Cameron
Willie Mullen
Careen Dick

Fin MacArthur

B NWRUIO N

B N WA UO N

B N WRUONO®

Superstox
Heat 1
1st 39
2nd 24
3rd 214
4th 164
5th 36
6th 224
7th 48
8th
Heat 2
1st 39
2nd 87
3rd 24
4th 36
5th 214
6th 224
7th
8th
Final
1st 39
2nd 87
3rd 24
4th 214
5th
6th
7th
8th
Heat 2
1st 600
2nd 631
3rd 611
4th 609
5th 603
6th 606
7th
8th

Les Clark

John Adam
Jimmy McAlpine
Joseph Paterson
Doug Petrie
Derek Sinclair
Hamish McNab
NOF

Les Clark

Robin Brown
John Adam
Doug Petrie
Jimmy McAlpine
Derek Sinclair
NOF

NOF

Les Clark

Robin Brown
John Adam
Jimmy McAlpine
NOF

NOF

NOF

NOF

Fraser Manson
David Brown
Mark Hamilton
Willie Mullen
Steven Nicol
Careen Dick
NOF

NOF

B N WA UIONO®

B NWRARUIONO®

B N WA UIO N ®

Hot Rods

Heat 1
1st 876
2nd 804
3rd 878
4th 801
5th 808
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st 888
2nd 862
3rd 804
4th 808
5th 878
6th 801
7th
8th

Final
1st 862
2nd 808
3rd 878
4th 804
5th 876
6th
7th
8th

Chris Rae

Alan McBurney
John Hubbard
Kellas Maver
Willie Miller
NOF

NOF

NOF

Graham Wait
Malcolm Chesher
Alan McBurney
Willie Miller
John Hubbard
Kellas Maver
NOF

NOF

Malcolm Chesher
Willie Miller
John Hubbard
Alan McBurney
Chris Rae

NOF

NOF

NOF

P NWRUION®

P NWRARUION®

12

B N WSRO

151
114
120
197
131
202

68
99
47
121
103
132
156

600
611
603
609
666
631
606
608
614
626
605

14 cars
Bob Jones
Bob MacKay
Jimmy Forrest
George Chirray
Gordon Brown
Neil Petrie
Willie Miller
Harry Burgoyne
Gordon Barclay
Ernie Burgoyne
John Burns
Colin Robertson
John Maxwell
Robert Mclintyre

10 cars
Fraser Manson
Mark Hamilton
Steven Nicol
Willie Mullen
Lee Mitchell
David Brown
Careen Dick
Angela Cameron
Fin MacArthur
Raymond Gunn
Jamie Chidwick

htl

htl

N WUy o

&N

ht2

oo

ht2

L )

~N

ht3 final
8
#N/A
10
12
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

ht3 final

total
19
#N/A
15
13
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

total
16

[
N

O O R & UILN NV

39
24
87
214
36
224
164
48
75
81

808
804
862
878
876
801
888
819

10 cars
Les Clark
John Adam
Robin Brown
Jimmy McAlpine
Doug Petrie
Derek Sinclair
Joseph Paterson
Hamish McNab
David Moir
Bill Pullar

8 cars
Willie Miller
Alan McBurney
Malcolm Chesher
John Hubbard
Chris Rae
Kellas Maver
Graham Wait
Brian Ismay

N U WA

W U hs N

A NO WGV

w

ht3

ht3

final
12
8
10
6

final
10
6
12
8
4

total

total
19
19
19
18
12
8
8
0




27.05.84

Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st 202
2nd 151
3rd 330
4th 120
5th 8
6th 68
7th 103
8th 121
Heat 2
1st 197
2nd 120
3rd 202
4th 151
5th 8
6th 330
7th 103
8th 99
Final
1st 330
2nd 202
3rd 151
4th 8
5th 103
6th 99
7th 47
8th 68
Stock Rods
Heat 1
1st 200
2nd 59
3rd 201
4th 92
5th 182
6th 112
7th 208
8th 7
Ministox
Heat 1
1st 600
2nd 631
3rd 666
4th 609
5th 603
6th 611
7th 608
8th

Stock Saloons

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

704
713
714
712

Neil Petrie

Bob Jones
Robert Bruce
Jimmy Forrest
Willie Miller
Harry Burgoyne
Colin Robertson
John Burns

George Chirray
Jimmy Forrest
Neil Petrie

Bob Jones
Willie Miller
Robert Bruce
Colin Robertson
Gordon Barclay

Robert Bruce
Neil Petrie

Bob Jones
Willie Miller
Colin Robertson
Gordon Barclay
Ernie Burgoyne
Harry Burgoyne

Jock Burgoyne
Jock Rice

Ricky Whitehead
Lawrence Ross
Fraser Greenwood
Steve McCall

lan Bell

Nigel Galvin

Fraser Manson
David Brown
Lee Mitchell
Willie Mullen
Steven Nicol
Mark Hamilton
Angela Cameron
#N/A

Willie Dunn
Raymond Webb
lan Roberts
James Pringle
NOF

NOF

NOF

NOF

B N WA UIO N

B NWRUIO N

P NWSHRUOON®

B NWRUONO®

P NWRUOON®

Superstox
Heat 1
1st 39
2nd 94
3rd 87
4th 75
5th 24
6th 81
7th 164
8th 214
Heat 2
1st 87
2nd 24
3rd 84
4th 81
5th 75
6th 214
7th 69
8th 36
Final
1st 39
2nd 87
3rd 84
4th 94
5th 81
6th 24
7th 214
8th 75
Heat 2
1st 201
2nd 300
3rd 139
4th 215
5th 166
6th 182
7th 92
8th 7
Heat 2
1st 600
2nd 608
3rd 609
4th 666
5th 605
6th
7th
8th
Heat 2
st 713
2nd 704
3rd 714
4th 712
5th
6th
7th
8th

Les Clark

Vic Russell
Robin Brown
David Moir
John Adam

Bill Pullar
Joseph Paterson
Jimmy McAlpine

Robin Brown
John Adam

Les Brown

Bill Pullar

David Moir
Jimmy McAlpine
Ally Devine
Doug Petrie

Les Clark

Robin Brown
Les Brown

Vic Russell

Bill Pullar

John Adam
Jimmy McAlpine
David Moir

Ricky Whitehead
Davie Duncan

Jim Valentine
David Law

Eddie Bryce
Fraser Greenwood
Lawrence Ross
Nigel Galvin

Fraser Manson
Angela Cameron
Willie Mullen
Lee Mitchell
Jamie Chidwick
NOF

NOF

NOF

Raymond Webb
Willie Dunn

lan Roberts
James Pringle
NOF

NOF

NOF

NOF

B N WA UION®

B N WA UIONO®

= N WA UV O N = N WA UION®

= N WA UIONO®

Hot Rods
Heat 1
1st 878
2nd 808
3rd 888
4th 876
5th 804
6th 801
7th 819
8th
Heat 2
1st 878
2nd 876
3rd 808
4th 888
5th 801
6th 804
7th
8th
Final
1st 878
2nd 888
3rd 876
4th 804
5th 801
6th
7th
8th
Final
1st 300
2nd 208
3rd 14
4th 7
5th 201
6th 139
7th 106
8th 112

John Hubbard
Willie Miller
Graham Wait
Chris Rae

Alan McBurney
Kellas Maver
Brian Ismay
NOF

John Hubbard
Chris Rae
Willie Miller
Graham Wait
Kellas Maver
Alan McBurney
NOF

NOF

John Hubbard
Graham Wait
Chris Rae

Alan McBurney
Kellas Maver
NOF

NOF

NOF

Davie Duncan
lan Bell

John Macaulay
Nigel Galvin
Ricky Whitehead
Jim Valentine
Victor Knox
Steve McCall

P NWSRUION®

P NWRUION®

202
330
151

120
103
197
68
99
47
121
85
114
125
131
156

600
609
666
608
631
603
605
611
606

713
704
714
712
701
717

16 cars
Neil Petrie
Robert Bruce
Bob Jones
Willie Miller
Jimmy Forrest
Colin Robertson
George Chirray
Harry Burgoyne
Gordon Barclay
Ernie Burgoyne
John Burns
Kenneth McLay
Bob MacKay
David Forrest
Gordon Brown
Robert Mcintyre

9 cars
Fraser Manson
Willie Mullen
Lee Mitchell
Angela Cameron
David Brown
Steven Nicol
Jamie Chidwick
Mark Hamilton
Careen Dick

6 cars
Raymond Webb
Willie Dunn
lan Roberts
James Pringle
John McLaughlin
James Cosgrove

htl

B NNO GV

htl

ht2

N U o

final

v oo N

ht3

ht3

final
10
12
8
6

final

total
24
21
20
14

[y
N

OO O0OO0OO KR NLM-BOO®®

total

total
15
15
12
10

87
39
24
84
94
81
75
214
69
164
36
27
224

878
888
876
808
804
801
819
800

300
201
208
139

14
200
59
92
182
215
112
166

29
49

65
72
93
119
141
143
144
173

13 cars
Robin Brown
Les Clark
John Adam
Les Brown
Vic Russell
Bill Pullar
David Moir
Jimmy McAlpine
Ally Devine
Joseph Paterson
Doug Petrie
John Muir
Derek Sinclair

8 cars
John Hubbard
Graham Wait
Chris Rae
Willie Miller
Alan McBurney
Kellas Maver
Brian Ismay
Roddy McCalman

25 cars
Davie Duncan
Ricky Whitehead
lan Bell
Jim Valentine
Nigel Galvin
John Macaulay
Jock Burgoyne
Jock Rice
Lawrence Ross
Fraser Greenwood
David Law
Steve McCall
Eddie Bryce
Victor Knox
Chris Maver
Scott Bathgate
Stewart Barbour
Peter Kirk
John lzatt
Joseph McGhee
Gordon Baillie
Stan Martin
David Carstairs
Melvyn Henry
Robert Clark

htl

S 0

= U W N

htl

N WA NUIO®

htl

A Uy o

ht2
8

A N

N W AUV

ht2

A WO NV

ht2

w

ht3

ht3

ht3

final

final
12
10
8

final
12
4
10
3
6
8

total

24
20
14
14

total
28
21
20
13
13
11
2
0

total
19
18
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N
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